
Cumulative
Number Percent Percent

0-6 4,243 8.3 8.3
1-7 399 0.8 9.1
2-8 457 0.9 10.0
3-9 15 0.0 10.0
4-10 1,096 2.1 12.1
6-12 2,134 4.2 16.3
8-14 1,313 2.6 18.8
9-15 87 0.2 19.0
10-16 1,880 3.7 22.7
12-18 3,275 6.4 29.1
15-21 1,542 3.0 32.1
18-24 2,256 4.4 36.5
21-27 1,207 2.4 38.9
24-30 1,852 3.6 42.5
27-33 1,077 2.1 44.6
30-37 1,867 3.6 48.2
33-41 786 1.5 49.7
37-46 2,567 5.0 54.8
41-51 1,190 2.3 57.1
46-57 2,810 5.5 62.6
51-63 996 1.9 64.5
57-71 2,903 5.7 70.2
63-78 763 1.5 71.7
70-87 2,626 5.1 76.8
77-96 1,236 2.4 79.2
78-97 536 1.0 80.2
84-105 374 0.7 81.0
87-108 1,113 2.2 83.2
92-115 231 0.5 83.6
97-121 519 1.0 84.6
100-125 278 0.5 85.2
108-135 987 1.9 87.1
110-137 148 0.3 87.4
120-150 147 0.3 87.7
121-151 653 1.3 88.9
130-162 78 0.2 89.1
135-168 821 1.6 90.7
140-175 118 0.2 90.9
151-188 942 1.8 92.8
168-210 608 1.2 93.9
188-235 845 1.6 95.6
210-262 417 0.8 96.4
235-293 317 0.6 97.0
262-327 551 1.1 98.1
292-365 234 0.5 98.6
324-405 119 0.2 98.8
360-Life 406 0.8 99.6
Life 213 0.4 100.0
TOTAL 51,232 100.0 --

1Of the 59,846 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 51,240. Of these, eight were excluded
due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2000 Datafile, USSCFY00.

(in months)

Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE1

Fiscal Year 2000

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE
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